Quality & Metering
Q.2
Power supply analyzers
Q.2
Power supply analyzers
Q2-2
Introduction · ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  · 3
Q.2 - Power quality analyzers

en
ts
Certificate Communications Type Code
  50   Class A RS-232 / RS-485 QNA-413 RS232/RS485 Q20411
  50   Class A GPRS / GSM / RS-232 QNA-413 GSM-Free Q20413
References
Dimensions
Power quality analyzers
QNA 413
Type of file Default storage capacity Data stored
*.STD 33 days Voltage, flicker, harmonics and unbalance
*.EVQ minimum of 342 events Measurement events (overvoltages, voltage gaps and interruptions)
*.EVE 4655 records Events related to the analyzer (change of setup, change of hour, etc.)
*.H24 32 days Data for the statistical study of the evolution of harmonics every 24 hours
*.STP 16 weeks Weekly statistical voltage values, THD (U), flicker, frequency and unbalance
La distribución de la memoria es flexible y configurable por el usuario.
Distribution of memory
EN 60664, EN 61036, VDE 110, UL 94
Electromagnetic emission Electromagnetic immunity
EN 61000-3-2 Harmonics EN 50082-2 Industrial immunity
EN 61000-3-3 Voltage fluctuations EN 61000-4-2 Electrostatic discharge
EN 55022 class B Driven ENV 50140 EM Radiated field of RF
EN 55022 class A Radiated EN 61000-4-4 Quick temporary bursts
EN 50081-2 Industrial emission ENV 50141 RF in common mode
- - EN 61000-4-5 Shockwave
- - EN 61000-4-8 50 Hz Magnetic field
- - EN 61000-4-11 Power supply interruptions
Standards
.2Power supply analyzers Q
Q2-9
Connections
LV 4 wires MV 3 wires
Power quality analyzers
QNA 413
Alimentación
auxiliar
L1
L2
L3
N
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R2 R1
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
9
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R2 R19
L1
L2
L3
A B
a b
A B A B
a b a b
Alimentación
auxiliar
.2 Power supply analyzersQ
Q2-10
Power quality analyzer with simultaneous
measurement in two bus bars
QNA 423
Power circuit
Power supply range 100 - 230 V a.c. (± 30 %) / 90 - 400 V d.c.

en
ts
Certificate Communications Type Code
  25   Class A RS-232 / RS-485 QNA-423 RS232/RS485 Q20421
 25   Class A GPRS / GSM / RS-232 QNA-423 GPRS/RS232 Q20423
References
Dimensions
Power quality analyzer with simultaneous
measurement in two bus bars
QNA 423
Type of file Default storage capacity Data stored
*.STD 39 days Voltage, flicker, harmonics and unbalance
*.EVQ minimum of 342 events Measurement events (overvoltages, voltage gaps and interruptions)
*.EVE 4655 records Events related to the analyzer (change of setup, change of hour, etc.)
*.H24 32 days Data for the statistical study of the evolution of harmonics every 24 hours
*.STP 16 weeks Weekly statistical voltage values, THD (U), flicker, frequency and unbalance
La distribución de la memoria es flexible y configurable por el usuario.
Distribution of memory
EN 60664, EN 61036, VDE 110, UL 94, IEC-6100-4-30, IEC-6100-4-7, IEC-6100-4-15
Electromagnetic emission Electromagnetic immunity
EN 61000-3-2 Harmonics EN 50082-2 Industrial immunity
EN 61000-3-3 Voltage fluctuations EN 61000-4-2 Electrostatic discharge
EN 55022 class B Driven ENV 50140 EM Radiated field of RF
EN 55022 class A Radiated EN 61000-4-4 Quick temporary bursts
EN 50081-2 Industrial emission ENV 50141 RF in common mode
- - EN 61000-4-5 Shockwave
- - EN 61000-4-8 50 Hz Magnetic field
- - EN 61000-4-11 Power supply interruptions
Standards
.2 Power supply analyzersQ
Q2-12
Connections
MV 3 wires
Power quality analyzer with simultaneous
measurement in two bus bars
QNA 423
.2Power supply analyzers Q
Q2-13
Power quality analyzer that measures
voltages and currents
QNA 412
Power circuit
Power supply range 100 - 400 Vac (± 30 %) / 90 - 730 Vdc
Consumption 16 V·A / 8 W
Frequency 50 - 60 Hz (QNA 412-T type, only 50 Hz)
Auxiliary power circuit
Battery Ni MH
Autonomy Configurable, up to 9999 s of continuous operation
Voltage measurement circuit
Nominal voltage
3 x 500 / 866 Vac (for 4-wire connections)
3 x 500 Vac (for 3-wire connections)
110 V c.a. (only for QNA 412-T type)
Other voltages Through the measurement transformers
Frequency 42.5 ... 69 Hz

nt
o
Communications Type Code
        A  RS-232 / RS-485
QNA-412 RS232/RS485
.../5 A Q20510
        A  RS-232 / RS-485 .../1 A Q20510 001
        A  RS-232 / RS-485 .../2 V Q20510 002
        A  RS-232 / RS-485 .../ITF-EXTERIOR Q20510 003
        A  GPRS / GSM / RS-232
QNA-412 GPRS/RS232
.../5 A Q20530
        A  GPRS / GSM / RS-232 .../1 A Q20530 001
        A  GPRS / GSM / RS-232 .../2 V Q20530 002
        A  GPRS / GSM / RS-232 .../ITF-EXTERIOR Q20530 003
        A  Ethernet
QNA-412 Ethernet
.../5 A Q20542
        A  Ethernet .../1 A Q20542 001
        A  Ethernet .../2 V Q20542 002
        A  Ethernet .../ITF-EXTERIOR Q20542 003
       A   Ethernet QNA-412 T Ethernet Q20543
References
Dimensions
Power quality analyzer that measures
voltages and currents
QNA 412
EN 60664, EN 61036, VDE 110, UL 94
Electromagnetic emission Electromagnetic immunity
EN 61000-3-2 Harmonics EN 50082-2 Industrial immunity
EN 61000-3-3 Voltage fluctuations EN 61000-4-2 Electrostatic discharge
EN 55022 class B Driven ENV 50140 EM Radiated field of RF
EN 55022 class A Radiated EN 61000-4-4 Quick temporary bursts
EN 50081-2 Industrial emission ENV 50141 RF in common mode
- - EN 61000-4-5 Shockwave
- - EN 61000-4-8 50 Hz Magnetic field
- - EN 61000-4-11 Power supply interruptions
Standards
.2Power supply analyzers Q
Q2-15
Connections
LV 4 wires MV 3 wires
Type of file Default storage capacity Data stored
*.STD 74 days Voltage, flicker, harmonics and unbalance
*.EVQ minimum of 342 events Measurement events (overvoltages, voltage gaps and interruptions)
*.EVE 4655 records Events related to the analyzer (change of setup, change of hour, etc.)
*.WAT 32 days Active, reactive L and reactive C
*.H24 32 days Data for the statistical study of the evolution of harmonics every 24 hours
*.STP 16 weeks Weekly statistical voltage values, THD (U), flicker, frequency and unbalance
Distribution of memory
Power quality analyzer that measures
voltages and currents
QNA 412
.2 Power supply analyzersQ
Q2-16
Portable power quality analyzer
QNA-P
Power circuit
Power supply range 100 - 240 Vac
Consumption 16 V·A / 8 W
Frequency 50 - 60 Hz
Auxiliary power circuit
Battery Ni MH
Autonomy Configurable, up to 9999 s of continuous operation
Voltage measurement circuit
Nominal voltage 3 x 500 / 866 Vac (for 4-wire connections)
3 x 500 Vac (for 3-wire connections)
Other voltages Through the measurement transformers
Frequency 42.5 ... 69 Hz

.2Power supply analyzers Q
Q2-17
Analyzer Clips Type Code
QNA-412 RS232/RS485 3 x C-FLEX 20k/2k/200-80 Kit 1 QNA-P RS Q20711
QNA-412 GPRS/RS232 3 x C-FLEX 20k/2k/200-80 Kit 1 QNA-P GPRS Q20731
QNA-412 RS232/RS485 3 x C-FLEX 20k/2k/200-80, kit 3 CP-5 A and 1 x CPR-500 Kit 2 QNA-P RS Q20712
QNA-412 GPRS/RS232 3 x C-FLEX 20k/2k/200-80, kit 3 CP-5 A and 1 x CPR-500 Kit 2 QNA-P GPRS Q20732
References
Dimensions
EN 60664, EN 61036, VDE 110, UL 94
IEC-61000-4-30 class A Quality
IEC-61000-4-7 class I Harmonics
IEC-61000-4-15 Flicker
Electromagnetic emission Electromagnetic immunity
EN 61000-3-2 Harmonics EN 50082-2 Industrial immunity
EN 61000-3-3 Voltage fluctuations EN 61000-4-2 Electrostatic discharge
EN 55022 class B Driven ENV 50140 EM Radiated field of RF
EN 55022 class A Radiated EN 61000-4-4 Quick temporary bursts
EN 50081-2 Industrial emission ENV 50141 RF in common mode
- - EN 61000-4-5 Shockwave
- - EN 61000-4-8 50 Hz Magnetic field
- - EN 61000-4-11 Power supply interruptions
Standards
Portable power quality analyzer
QNA-P
Type of file Default storage capacity Data stored
*.STD 74 days Voltage, flicker, harmonics and unbalance
*.EVQ minimum of 342 events Measurement events (overvoltages, voltage gaps and interruptions)
*.EVE 4655 records Events related to the analyzer (change of setup, change of hour, etc.)
*.WAT 32 days Active, reactive L and reactive C
*.H24 32 days Data for the statistical study of the evolution of harmonics every 24 hours
*.STP 16 weeks Weekly statistical voltage values, THD (U), flicker, frequency and unbalance
Distribution of memory
.2 Power supply analyzersQ
Q2-18
Single-phase power quality analyzers
CAVA
Power circuit
Power supply (*) (**) 230 Vac
Voltage tolerance - 15 % / + 15 %
Frequency 50 - 60 Hz
Consumption 3 V·A
(*) The power supply voltage is taken during the measurement
(**) Other voltages, on demand
Current measurement circuit
With current sensing clip:
     CP-2000-200 20 ... 2 000 Aac (scale 2 000 A)
2 ... 200 Aac (scale 2 000 A)
     CPR-1000 10 ... 1 000 Aac
     CPR-500 5 ... 500 Aac